

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Wineville Avenue Reconstruction
Limonite Ave to Bellegrave Ave**

Advertised: August 28, 2001 (Agenda item 3.55)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 19, 2001

PROJECT NO. B1-0669

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			R. J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	7,795	14.00	109,130.00	11.00	85,745.00	
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,995	25.00	99,875.00	19.50	77,902.50	
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	7,745	40.00	309,800.00	32.50	251,712.50	
4	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	7	500.00	3,500.00	300.00	2,100.00	
5	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	6,800	1.00	6,800.00	0.45	3,060.00	
6	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	450	4.00	1,800.00	2.60	1,170.00	
7	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	52	4.00	208.00	5.00	260.00	
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	39,000.00	39,000.00	
9	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,100.00	8,100.00	
TOTALS:							543,113.00	469,050.00	

					L.D. Anderson, Inc. Bloomington, CA 92316-33214		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	7,795	9.00	70,155.00	15.800	123,161.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,995	25.50	101,872.50	21.250	84,893.75
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	7,745	36.00	278,820.00	35.000	271,075.00
4	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	7	427.00	2,989.00	280.000	1,960.00
5	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	6,800	0.75	5,100.00	1.323	9,000.00
6	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	450	3.24	1,458.00	2.680	1,206.00
7	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	52	5.40	280.80	3.150	163.80
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	24,700.00	24,700.00	25,000.000	25,000.00
9	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	2,400.000	2,400.00
TOTALS:							489,175.30	518,859.55

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Wineville Avenue Reconstruction
Limonite Ave to Bellegrave Ave**

Advertised: August 28, 2001 (Agenda item 3.55)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 19, 2001

PROJECT NO. B1-0669

					Laird Construction Company Ranch Cucamonga, CA 91730		Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	7,795	16.25	126,668.75	12.00	93,540.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,995	21.75	86,891.25	24.00	95,880.00
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	7,745	35.00	271,075.00	36.00	278,820.00
4	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	7	300.00	2,100.00	280.00	1,960.00
5	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	6,800	1.00	6,800.00	1.00	6,800.00
6	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	450	2.50	1,125.00	2.65	1,192.50
7	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	52	5.00	260.00	3.20	166.40
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	32,250.00	32,250.00	54,500.00	54,500.00
9	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
TOTALS:						529,670.00		537,858.90

					Matich Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412		Wheeler Paving Inc. Riverside, Ca 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	7,795	17.00	132,515.00	16.00	124,720.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,995	22.00	87,890.00	31.00	123,845.00
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	7,745	35.00	271,075.00	38.00	294,310.00
4	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	7	300.00	2,100.00	320.00	2,240.00
5	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	6,800	0.80	5,440.00	0.44	2,992.00
6	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	450	2.60	1,170.00	3.00	1,350.00
7	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	52	7.00	364.00	3.50	182.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	49,000.00	49,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
9	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	350.00	350.00
TOTALS:						551,554.00		551,989.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Wineville Avenue Reconstruction
Limonite Ave to Bellegrave Ave**

Advertised: August 28, 2001 (Agenda item 3.55)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 19, 2001

PROJECT NO. B1-0669

					Holland-Lowe Construction San Bernardino, CA 92408		Silvia Construction, Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	7,795	19.20	149,664.00	21.00	163,695.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,995	24.30	97,078.50	21.95	87,690.25
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	7,745	38.00	294,310.00	36.00	278,820.00
4	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	7	310.00	2,170.00	278.00	1,946.00
5	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	6,800	1.00	6,800.00	1.45	9,860.00
6	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	450	2.65	1,192.50	2.65	1,192.50
7	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	52	3.20	166.40	3.15	163.80
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,200.00	8,200.00	29,500.00	29,500.00
9	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	8,500.00	8,500.00	2,690.00	2,690.00
TOTALS:						568,081.40		575,557.55

					Sean Malek Eng. & Construct. Perris, CA 92571	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	7,795	32.00	249,440.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	3,995	23.00	91,885.00
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	7,745	44.00	340,780.00
4	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	7	400.00	2,800.00
5	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	6,800	2.00	13,600.00
6	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	450	2.75	1,237.50
7	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	52	5.00	260.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
9	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
TOTALS:						720,002.50